
CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR
COURSE RECORD 50.708 George Bowland Shark 2008

AMERICAN SEDAN 59.047 Robert Lewis 86 Chevy Camaro 2021
IMPROVED TOURING A 64.699 Raymond Kochin 99 Plymouth Neon 2021
IMPROVED TOURING B 69.671 David Karp VW Golf 2021
IMPROVED TOURING C 70.819 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2014
IMPROVED TOURING E 58.129 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW M3 2015
IMPROVED TOURING S 62.134 Robbie Wilson 87 Porsche 944 2021

SUPER STREET PREPARED 59.219 Mark Aubele 01 Chevrolet Corvette 2012
A STREET PREPARED 62.114 Harry Horning 05 Porsche 911 2014
B STREET PREPARED 61.284 Shawn Mellinger 04 MazdaSpeed Miata 2017
C STREET PREPARED 66.942 Hunter Huffman 90 Honda Covic Si 2014
D STREET PREPARED 61.374 Bryan McCrea 13 Scion FRS 2021
E STREET PREPARED 57.566 Mark Aubele 14 Ford Mustang 2015
F STREET PREPATED 67.241 Mike Ancas Honda Civic 2012
STREET MODIFIED 54.028 Dan Foley 08 Mitsubishi Evo X 2021

SUPER STREET MODIFIED 56.337 Dan Reed 86 Chevrolet Corvette 2015
STREET MOD FWD 57.245 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2021
STREET MOD RWD 61.376 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2021

STREET MOD EXTREME 54.912 Mark Aubele 97 BMW M3 2019
TOURING 1 60.935 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevrolet Corvette 2014
TOURING 2 61.244 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevrolet Corvette 2013
TOURING 3 64.759 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi 2021
TOURING 4 74.651 Chris Mower 90 Dodge Neon 2013
SPEC MIATA 68.143 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2015
SPEC MX-5 77.172 Vivtor Guillot 99 Mazda Miata 2019

SUPER TOURING O 61.234 David Stoner 99 Chevrolet Corvette 2016
SUPER TOURING L 66.229 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra 2019

SUPER PRODUCTION O 57.519 Leith Wain Porsche 996 2007
SUPER PRODUCTION U 60.198 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2021

RALLY 67.731 Don Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 2015
RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATED 71.217 Brian Battocchi 96 Subaru Impreza 2019

E PRODUCTION 64.169 Mike Ancas Dodge Neon 2008
F PRODUCTION 65.625 Glenn Hoffman 89 Hoda CRX 2021
H PRODUCTION 66.976 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2014

GT-1 58.349 Brian Halecki Chevy Camaro 2011
GT-2 60.357 James Chernavage 01 Ford Mustang 2021
GT-3 65.293 Mike Ancas Dodge Neon 2009

GT-LITE 67.043 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2015
INEX MOD 59.716 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2017

A SPORTS RACER 59.288 George Bowland 03 BBR Cheetah 2019
PROTOTYPE 1 52.376 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr 2014
PROTOTYPE 2 57.246 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pro1 2015

FORMULA 1000 58.250 Dave Cutchins 11 Stohr F-1000 2019
FORMULA ATLANTIC 59.005 Bill Feist Ralt RT41 FA 2021

FORMULA CONTINENTAL 56.415 Matt Felton 84 Reynard SF 84 2016
FORMULA FORD 61.763 Wally Osloski 84 Reynard 2013
FORMULA 500 67.793 Brandon Usloski 2007

FORMULA MAZDA 60.026 Dave Cutchins Formula Mazda 2010
FORMULA V 67.519 John Pitman 97 Caracal SR 2014
FORMULA S 56.758 Darryl Danko Jedi 2011
CLUB FORD 62.042 Jack Danko, Jr Merlyn Mk 29 2011

FORMULA SUPER V 59.492 Ken Taggart Tigger 2008
SOLO V 60.093 Bob Oswald, Jr 66 Autodynamics 2016

VINTAGE 1 77.755 Dave Smith Sprite 2008
VINTAGE 2 77.179 Walt Peterson 142 2017
VINTAGE 3 70.612 Bob Gardner 63 Elva Mark  7 2017
HISTORIC 1 64.996 Adolph Battifarano 68 Lotis 7 2014
HISTORIC 2 63.075 Richard Good 72 triumph TR6 2017
HISTORIC 3 54.250 Darryl Danko Guerney Eagle 2010
HISTORIC 4 69.916 Garth Knorr 61 MG Midget 2017
SPECIAL 1 50.708 Geoge Bowland Shark 2008
SPRCIAL 2 55.018 Darryl Danko 06 DG Jedi Turbousa 2014
SPECIAL 3 56.445 Raymon Kochin 80 Chevy General Lee 2017

MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 95.705 Robert Laravie 15 Baker Torpedo Kid 2019
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Class Time Name Car Year Name Car Time
AMERICAN SEDAN 59.185 Robert Lewis 86 Chevy Camaro 2017 Robert Lewis 86 Chevrolet Camaro 59.047

IMPROVED TOURING A 66.057 Raymond Kochin 99 Plymouth Neon 2019 Raymond Kochin 98 Plymouth Neon 64.699
IMPROVED TOURING B 71.183 Steve DeTurck VW 2009 David Karp 87 VW Golf 69.671
IMPROVED TOURING S 68.837 Josh Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R 2017 Robbie Wilson 87 Porsche 944 62.134

David Ascheman 1998 VW GTI 65.968
D STREET PREPARED 62.304 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda RX-8 2019 Bryan McCrea 13 Scion FRS 61.332

Tim Lewis 2009 Honda Civic SI 61.374
STREET MODIFIED 55.893 Dan Foley 12 Mitsubishi Evo X 2016 Dan Foley 08 Mitsubishi Evo X 54.028
Street Mod RWD new class Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 61.376

STREET MOD FWD 60.811 Hunter Huffman Honda Civic Si 2012 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 57.245
Hunter Huffman 1990 Honda Civic 58.057

TOURING 3 66.262 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW Gti 2017 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTI 64.759
SUPER PRODUCTION U 63.412 Ted Theodore 97 Wesfield 7 Megabusa 2016 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 60.198

F PRODUCTION 65.673 Tim Murphy Mazda Miata 2011 Glenn Hoffman 89 Hoda CRX 65.625
GT-2 61.581 Ron Lordy 08 Ford Mustang 2017 James Chernavage 01 Ford Mustang 60.357

FORMULA ATLANTIC no prior record Bill Feist Ralt RT41 FA 59.005

Bryan Fritzler
Class: Special 1 (S1)
Car: 1973 Tui BH3
Time: 52.292

Drivers Who Beat Records
Drivers who beat records at 2021 Polish Mountain Hillclimb

2021 Polish Mountain Hillclimb FTD



Final Results
Total Registered: 74, with Times: 74

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Run 1.. Run 2.. Run 3.. Run 4.. Run 5.. Run 6.. Run 7.. Run 8.. Run 9.. Run 10..      Total
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 AS - 'AMERICAN SEDAN' - Total Entries: 1

1  AS 7  Robert Lewis  1986 Chevrolet Camaro 59.047 CR
SAT 61.213 62.158 61.595 60.797

    SUN 62.725 60.262 OFF 59.485 60.260 60.255 61.136 59.880 59.152 59.047
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 ITA - 'IMPROVED TORUING A' - Total Entries: 2

1  ITA 33  Raymond Kochin  1998 Plymouth Neon 64.699 CR
    SAT 68.044 67.120 65.957 65.408

SUN 69.805 64.783 OFF 64.699 OFF OFF

2  ITA 33  Dustin Halechko  1998 Plymouth  67.276
    SAT 70.863 68.790 68.622 67.276

SUN 68.591 67.578 68.739 67.747 68.652

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 ITB - 'IMPROVED TOURING B' - Total Entries: 3

1  ITB  U235  Dave Karp  1987 Volkswagon Golf 69.671 CR
   SAT 106.298 72.882 74.216 72.308  [-]1.216

    SUN 73.043 72.556 71.387 71.535 71.405 69.671 69.794

2  ITB 235  Brandon Karp  1997 Volkswagen Golf 70.887
 SAT 80.468 79.906 75.505 75.944

    SUN 75.479 74.311 72.701 71.221 73.066 70.887 71.800 70.919 OFF

3  ITB 881  Emily Oswald  1984 Volkswagen Rabbit 76.914
   SAT 82.630 80.700 79.796 79.525

SUN 81.046 77.935 > 76.914 77.433 78.406 79.055 77.665

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 ITS - 'IMPROVED TOURING S' - Total Entries: 3

1  ITS 271  Robbie Wilson  1987 Porsche 94464.966 62.693 62.521 62.485 63.319 62.134 63.099 63.013   62.134 CR
    SAT 64.966 62.693 62.521 62.485

SUN 63.319 > 62.134 63.099 63.013

2  ITS 420  David Ascheman  1998 Volkswagen GTI 65.968
    SAT 67.956 65.968 66.056 66.987

SUN 67.617 67.416 83.827 66.575 68.729 67.276

3  ITS 183  Dale Witman  1985 Mazda RX7   69.557
    SAT 72.425 74.013 70.370 69.648

SUN 70.719 70.647 69.557

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SSP - 'SUPER STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 1

1  SSP 712  James Hinrichs  2000 Chevrolet Corvette 70.173
SAT 75.757 74.178 74.009 72.120
SUN 72.271 70.372 71.121 70.876 71.169 73.459 75.145 70.461 70.218 70.173

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 ASP - 'A STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 1

1  ASP 108  Raymond Colbert  2013 Subaru WRX 69.151
   SAT 71.978 72.223 71.102 69.161  -

SUN 73.640 69.517 70.329 72.101 70.238 70.903 69.151

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 CSP - 'C STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 4

1  CSP 86  Keith Gerhard  1999 Mazda miata   69.130
    SAT 74.173 72.600 73.131 71.091

SUN 71.728 70.942 69.923 69.130

2  CSP 91  Thomas Vincent  1993 Mazda Miata  69.921
SAT 77.565 73.278 72.834 75.282

    SUN 72.749 71.113 70.256 69.921 70.162

3  CSP 71  Chris Rawlings  1990 Mazda Miata 74.954
    SAT 80.104 78.054 77.006 76.407

SUN 79.653 76.160 76.300 77.091 75.504 74.954

4  CSP 103  George Witman  1999 Mazda Miata   75.744
    SAT 77.188 77.456 76.359 76.294

SUN 77.016 75.744 76.866 76.616

2021 Polish Mountain Hillclimb
 Washington DC Region Western Maryland Chapter

August 7 - 8, 2021
Championship Event #5



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 DSP - 'D STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 4

1  DSP 98  Bryan McCrea  2013 Scion FR-S 61.332 CR
   SAT 66.807 63.836 64.841 64.815

SUN 65.395 62.205 62.095 61.332 62.240 62.586 62.077

2  DSP 242  Tim Lewis  2009 Honda Civic Si 61.374
 SAT 67.996 65.398 65.159 63.069 0.042

SUN 64.071 62.345 64.029 62.773 62.772 61.742 61.374 61.519 61.680

3  DSP 3  Jody Miller  2010 Honda Civic Si     64.884
    SAT 68.307 67.593 66.695 64.928

SUN 64.884 77.384

4  DSP 3  Mark Miller  2010 Honda Civic si     67.808
    SAT 71.429 70.356 71.560 68.357

SUN 71.128 67.808

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 ESP - 'E STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 2

1  ESP 341  Stephen Lewis  2019 Ford Mustang       58.160
    SAT 60.319 58.212   

SUN 58.214 58.160

2  ESP 34  Nancy Lewis  2019 Ford Mustang      68.387
    SAT 70.770 70.469 68.387  
    SUN 73.197 68.512   

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 FSP - 'F STREET PREPARED' - Total Entries: 3

1  FSP 175  Crystal Whisler  1998 Dodge Neon 72.836
    SAT 77.363 74.867 75.650 73.830

SUN 89.993 75.161 72.836 74.572 75.152 77.424

2  FSP 45  Mike Axarlis  1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 75.813
    SAT 78.333 80.973 75.813 OFF

SUN 78.545 78.453 76.900 76.108 78.058 82.781

3  FSP 75  Donald DeHart  1998 Dodge Neon  81.586
    SAT 82.266 83.530 90.973 86.899

SUN 81.793 81.586 84.930 81.694 84.608

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SM - 'STREET MOD' - Total Entries: 2

1  SM 133  Dan Foley  2008 Mitsubishi Evo x 54.028 CR
    SAT 60.465 60.153 56.101  

SUN 57.612 55.249 54.791 55.336 54.028 54.593 54.578

2  SM  A6M  Jeff Avril  2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 61.585
   SAT 67.345 64.739   

SUN 65.873 64.933 63.663 64.120 82.157 62.835 63.542 61.585 68.077

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SSM - 'SUPER STREET MOD' - Total Entries: 1

1  SSM 601  David Stoner  1999 Chevrolet corvette 59.252
    SAT 61.283 59.374 59.898 59.319

SUN 67.124 60.896 60.446 60.074 59.252 61.236

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SMR - 'STREET MOD RWD' - Total Entries: 4

1  SMR 306  Eric Johnson  1979 Ford Mustang65.359 62.962 61.917 62.266 64.193 > 61.376     61.376 CR
    SAT 65.359 62.962 61.917 62.266

SUN 64.193 61.376

2  SMR 30  Kristen Hack  1979 Ford Mustang  61.975
    SAT 69.544 66.437 65.865 64.168

SUN 74.350 64.234 63.229 61.975 63.474

3  SMR 23  Shaun Fraley  1986 Chevrolet Camaro65.934 62.376         62.376
    SAT 65.934 62.376   

SUN

4  SMR 51  Herbert Thomas  1997 Ford 64.512
    SAT 65.139 65.804 65.285 64.929

SUN 65.498 65.045 64.677 64.512 65.889 65.951

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 SMF - 'STREET MOD FWD' - Total Entries: 3
1  SMF 616  Matt Phillips  2000 Honda civic   57.245 CR
    SAT 63.466 60.064 59.811 62.333

SUN 59.322 58.302 57.944 57.245

2  SMF 168  Hunter Huffman  1990 Honda Civic 58.057
    SAT 61.889 60.497 60.365 60.079

SUN 59.901 58.696 58.057 58.440 59.580 60.188

3  SMF 142  Jason Fraley  2006 Audi A3    62.601
    SAT 65.715 65.521 67.605 63.963

SUN 65.134 62.601 63.039

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SMX - 'STREET MOD EXTREME' - Total Entries: 3

1  SMX 19  Michael S Robinson  2000 Chevy Camaro  56.728
    SAT 60.008 57.753 OFF 58.649

SUN 60.825 57.897 56.728 56.944 OFF

2  SMX 193  Kendrick Giambattista  BMW M3  57.804
    SAT 68.081 63.499 61.125 60.377

SUN 60.486 57.804 58.566 58.414 58.170

3  SMX 191  Donna Robinson  2000 Camaro       85.432
    SAT     

SUN 96.262 85.432 87.008 87.063

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 T1 - 'TOURING 1' - Total Entries: 1

1  T1 199  Jeff Israel Jr.  1986 Chevrolet Corvette 62.442
    SAT 73.905 71.081 68.316 68.217

SUN 70.204 65.626 64.554 62.442 64.677 62.909

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 T3 - 'TOURING 3' - Total Entries: 3

1  T3 153  Thomas Wuellette  2019 Volkswagen GTI   64.759 CR
    SAT 67.639 66.855 66.900 65.886

SUN 66.274 65.012 64.759 66.299

2  T3 197  Lee Terrill  2017 Mustang ecoboost 69.080
  SAT 76.384 73.836 71.993 71.412

SUN 72.441 69.505 69.958 69.080 70.919 70.198 70.602 69.583

3  T3 97  Rick Terrill  2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 73.152
    SAT 75.524 75.129 73.152 73.260 75.571

SUN 75.571 73.658 74.482 73.429 73.494 73.603

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SPU - 'SUPER PRODUCTION U' - Total Entries: 2

1  SPU 15  Ken Gillette  2000 Mazda Miata 60.198 CR
 SAT 66.371 62.012 61.359 61.603

SUN 65.284 62.027 61.468 61.431 61.530 60.854 60.700 60.198 65.762

2  SPU 283  James Oswald  71 Volkswagon beetle   68.442
    SAT 74.060 70.950 69.833 68.442

SUN 70.130 70.000 69.612 68.537

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 FP - 'F PRODUCTION' - Total Entries: 3

1  FP 169  Glenn Hoffman  1989 Honda CRX 65.625 CR
    SAT 72.803 68.426 67.534 67.043

SUN 73.533 68.008 66.546 66.289 66.195 65.625

2  FP 50  Joe Whiteley  1964 Austin Healey Sprite 66.170
    SAT 70.547 69.557 69.165 68.490

SUN 69.004 68.162 66.426 67.377 66.486 66.170

3  FP 41  Scott Kreisler  1967 MG Midget         79.217
    SAT 79.217 OFF   

SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 GT2 - 'GT-2' - Total Entries: 2

1  GT2 150  James Chernavage  2001 Ford Mustang   60.357 CR
    SAT 63.744 62.696 60.535 60.357

SUN 61.454 60.689 60.564 61.430

2  GT2 146  C W Armbrust  1974 Porsche 914-6         71.083
    SAT 74.458 > 71.083   

SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 GT3 - 'GT-3' - Total Entries: 3
1  GT3 116  Dillon Axarlis  1982 Volkswagen Scirocco 68.969

  SAT 76.448 72.879 73.033 70.461
SUN 72.474 72.447 74.557 71.232 69.625 68.969 80.193 69.477

2  GT3 16  Dustin Axarlis  1988 Volkswagen Scirocco 70.292
   SAT 86.613 78.983 75.868 73.934

SUN 74.655 70.481 72.813 76.359 71.792 71.628 70.292

3  GT3 57  Grace Huntzinger  1986 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 77.588
 SAT OFF 91.567 84.982 84.429

SUN 90.118 84.921 79.828 78.600 80.185 78.270 79.025 78.317 77.588

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 GTL - 'GT-LITE' - Total Entries: 1

1  GTL 43  Donald McLaughlin  Renault 5  77.190
SAT 84.389 78.460 78.961 77.190

    SUN 78.437 78.631 78.121 78.639  -

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P1 - 'PROTOTYPE 1' - Total Entries: 2

1  P1 0  Ron Moreck  Norton 54.263
  SAT 62.015 56.739 56.894 55.239

SUN 58.924 55.232 54.263 54.933 55.929 54.818 54.630 54.684

2  P1 971  Jack Danko  2008 Radical      66.307
SAT 67.356 70.114 66.307 66.741

    SUN 68.573    

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 P2 - 'PROTOTYPE 2' - Total Entries: 1

1  P2 5  Darryl Danko  2006 Stohr 014     58.343
SAT 59.281 59.755 58.580 59.481

    SUN 58.343    

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 FA - 'FORMULA ATLANTIC' - Total Entries: 1

1  FA 99  Bill Feist  Ralt RT41 FA      59.005 CR
SAT 64.092 63.273 60.436 59.005

    SUN 60.172    

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 FC - 'FORMULA CONTINENTAL' - Total Entries: 1

1  FC 140  Matt Felten  1984 Reynard SF        61.573
SAT 71.043 64.147 61.573

    SUN     

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 FS - 'FORMULA S' - Total Entries: 4

1  FS 94  Dave Cutchins  2011 Stohr F-1000   58.044
    SAT 60.904 59.604 58.409 58.044

SUN 62.608 58.996 59.271 58.855

2  FS 68  Timm Murphy  2001 Mazda formula mazda prototype 58.171
 SAT 62.118 59.825 59.865 61.022

SUN 64.952 59.567 59.802 59.649 58.405 60.532 61.463 58.542 58.171

3  FS 66  Kenneth Taggart  2018 TPE Tigger III    60.127
SAT 65.937 62.431 62.417 62.041

    SUN 62.692 60.127 63.507  

4  FS 20  Daniel Malave  Star Formula mazda 66.019
    SAT 71.463 71.847 70.550 69.662

SUN 77.914 71.824 69.903 66.019 66.989 66.803

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 CF - 'CLUB FORD' - Total Entries: 2

1  CF 90  Michael Company  1973 Merlin Kart Merlin mk-2971.778 67.306 68.410 63.778 64.303 > 62.719 63.007 62.795   62.719
    SAT 71.778 67.306 68.410 63.778
    SUN 64.303 62.719 63.007 62.795

2  CF 31  Greg Hagan  Lola T340  64.685
    SAT 70.144 67.496 65.237 64.685

SUN 66.195 65.815 65.648 65.477 66.073

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 SV - 'SOLO V' - Total Entries: 1

1  SV 711  Neil Peterson  1978 Vindicator Solo Vee  71.175
SAT 92.700 74.890 73.485 73.156

    SUN 76.255 73.381 71.175 108.407 73.628

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 V3 - 'VINTAGE 3' - Total Entries: 1
1  V3 887  William Norton  1960 Cooper Formula 3    85.557

SAT 90.690 93.244 86.271
    SUN 87.106 85.557 90.485 85.729

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S1 - 'SPECIAL 1' - Total Entries: 4

1  S1 21  Bryan Fritzler  1973 Tui BH3 52.292 FTD
    SAT 55.822 54.532 53.250 52.992

SUN 53.586 52.589 53.075 52.292 53.050 52.386

2  S1 11  George Bowland  2003 -- Purpose-built / V BBR Special> 55.644 56.050 60.035 57.665       55.644
    SAT > 55.644 56.050 60.035 57.665

SUN

3  S1 172  Martin Donnelly  2017 -- Karts Crosskart  59.611
    SAT 64.713 61.391 62.210 60.653

SUN 60.974 59.611 59.651 60.212

4  S1 142  Dermot Treanor  2018 Speedcar Extreme 61.483
  SAT 64.059 63.485 62.960 62.923

SUN 61.883 62.145 62.744 61.991 62.318 61.483 62.454 63.492

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S2 - 'SPECIAL 2' - Total Entries: 3

1  S2 416  James Weinheimer  1985 Volkswagen Golf  65.456
    SAT 69.470 67.295 66.101  

SUN 65.456 71.524 68.345 66.013 66.479 65.559

2  S2 1161  Jim Weinheimer  1985 Volkswagen GTI    72.115
    SAT 75.740 72.930 72.115 72.894

SUN 72.178 73.150 72.410

3  S2 1033  Kacey Rovere-Avril  2005 Mitsubishi Evolution     75.745
    SAT 77.381 OFF   

SUN 87.553 77.692 75.745 77.170

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 S3 - 'SPECIAL 3' - Total Entries: 2

1  S3 3  Dennis Graber  2010 Chevrolet silverado 62.592
    SAT 74.100 67.308 64.681 65.791

SUN 68.351 99.674 65.081 62.592 63.637 63.532

2  S3 4421  Erik Miller  2017 Miller Motorsports Pro Chassis      62.686
    SAT 64.520 63.803 62.889 62.686

SUN

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Row # Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 S1 21 Bryan Fritzler 1973 Tui BH3 52.292 0 0
2 1 SM 133 Dan Foley 2008 Mitsubishi Evo x 54.028 1.736 1.736
3 1 P1 0 Ron Moreck Norton 54.263 0.235 1.971
4 2 S1 11 George Bowland 2003 -- Purpose-built / V BBR Special 55.644 1.381 3.352
5 1 SMX 19 Michael S Robinson 2000 Chevy Camaro 56.728 1.084 4.436
6 1 SMF 616 Matt Phillips 2000 Honda civic 57.245 0.517 4.953
7 2 SMX 193 Kendrick Giambattista BMW M3 57.804 0.559 5.512
8 1 FS 94 Dave Cutchins 2011 Stohr F-1000 58.044 0.24 5.752
9 2 SMF 168 Hunter Huffman 1990 Honda Civic 58.057 0.013 5.765

10 1 ESP 341 Stephen Lewis 2019 Ford Mustang 58.16 0.103 5.868
11 2 FS 68 Timm Murphy 2001 Mazda formula mazda prototype 58.171 0.011 5.879
12 1 P2 5 Darryl Danko 2006 Stohr 014 58.343 0.172 6.051
13 1 FA 99 Bill Feist Ralt RT41 FA 59.005 0.662 6.713
14 1 AS 7 Robert Lewis 1986 Chevrolet Camaro 59.047 0.042 6.755
15 1 SSM 601 David Stoner 1999 Chevrolet corvette 59.252 0.205 6.96
16 3 S1 172 Martin Donnelly 2017 -- Karts Crosskart 59.611 0.359 7.319
17 3 FS 66 Kenneth Taggart 2018 TPE Tigger III 60.127 0.516 7.835
18 1 SPU 15 Ken Gillette 2000 Mazda Miata 60.198 0.071 7.906
19 1 GT2 150 James Chernavage 2001 Ford Mustang 60.357 0.159 8.065
20 1 DSP 98 Bryan McCrea 2013 Scion FR-S 61.332 0.975 9.04
21 2 DSP 242 Tim Lewis 2009 Honda Civic Si 61.374 0.042 9.082
22 1 SMR 306 Eric Johnson 1979 Ford Mustang 61.376 0.002 9.084
23 4 S1 142 Dermot Treanor 2018 Speedcar Extreme 61.483 0.107 9.191
24 1 FC 140 Matt Felten 1984 Reynard SF 61.573 0.09 9.281
25 2 SM A6M Jeff Avril 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 61.585 0.012 9.293
26 2 SMR 30 Kristen Hack 1979 Ford Mustang 61.975 0.39 9.683
27 1 ITS 271 Robbie Wilson 1987 Porsche 944 62.134 0.159 9.842
28 3 SMR 23 Shaun Fraley 1986 Chevrolet Camaro 62.376 0.242 10.084
29 1 T1 199 Jeff Israel Jr. 1986 Chevrolet Corvette 62.442 0.066 10.15
30 1 S3 3 Dennis Graber 2010 Chevrolet silverado 62.592 0.15 10.3
31 3 SMF 142 Jason Fraley 2006 Audi A3 62.601 0.009 10.309
32 2 S3 4421 Erik Miller 2017 Miller Motorsports Pro Chassis 62.686 0.085 10.394
33 1 CF 90 Michael Company 1973 Merlin Kart Merlin mk-29 62.719 0.033 10.427
34 4 SMR 51 Herbert Thomas 1997 Ford 64.512 1.793 12.22
35 2 CF 31 Greg Hagan Lola T340 64.685 0.173 12.393
36 1 ITA 33 Raymond Kochin 1998 Plymouth Neon 64.699 0.014 12.407
37 1 T3 153 Thomas Wuellette 2019 Volkswagen GTI 64.759 0.06 12.467
38 3 DSP 3 Jody Miller 2010 Honda Civic Si 64.884 0.125 12.592
39 1 S2 416 James Weinheimer 1985 Volkswagen Golf 65.456 0.572 13.164
40 1 FP 169 Glenn Hoffman 1989 Honda CRX 65.625 0.169 13.333
41 2 ITS 420 David Ascheman 1998 Volkswagen GTI 65.968 0.343 13.676
42 4 FS 20 Daniel Malave Star Formula mazda 66.019 0.051 13.727
43 2 FP 50 Joe Whiteley 1964 Austin Healey Sprite 66.17 0.151 13.878
44 2 P1 971 Jack Danko 2008 Radical 66.307 0.137 14.015
45 2 ITA 33 Dustin Halechko 1998 Plymouth 67.276 0.969 14.984
46 4 DSP 3 Mark Miller 2010 Honda Civic si 67.808 0.532 15.516
47 2 ESP 34 Nancy Lewis 2019 Ford Mustang 68.387 0.579 16.095
48 2 SPU 283 James Oswald 71 Volkswagon beetle 68.442 0.055 16.15
49 1 GT3 116 Dillon Axarlis 1982 Volkswagen Scirocco 68.969 0.527 16.677
50 2 T3 197 Lee Terrill 2017 Mustang ecoboost 69.08 0.111 16.788
51 1 CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 1999 Mazda miata 69.13 0.05 16.838
52 1 ASP 108 Raymond Colbert 2013 Subaru WRX 69.151 0.021 16.859
53 3 ITS 183 Dale Witman 1985 Mazda RX7 69.557 0.406 17.265
54 1 ITB U235 Dave Karp 1987 Volkswagon Golf 69.671 0.114 17.379
55 2 CSP 91 Thomas Vincent 1993 Mazda Miata 69.921 0.25 17.629
56 1 SSP 712 James Hinrichs 2000 Chevrolet Corvette 70.173 0.252 17.881

2021 Polish Mountain Hillclimb
 Washington DC Region Western Maryland Chapter  - #5 - Polish Mountain - Sat 08-07-2021

Final Raw Time Results
Timed Entries: 74



Row # Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
57 2 GT3 16 Dustin Axarlis 1988 Volkswagen Scirocco 70.292 0.119 18
58 2 ITB 235 Brandon Karp 1997 Volkswagen Golf 70.887 0.595 18.595
59 2 GT2 146 C W Armbrust 1974 Porsche 914-6 71.083 0.196 18.791
60 1 SV 711 Neil Peterson 1978 Vindicator Solo Vee 71.175 0.092 18.883
61 2 S2 1161 james weinheimer 1985 Volkswagen GTI 72.115 0.94 19.823
62 1 FSP 175 Crystal Whisler 1998 Dodge Neon 72.836 0.721 20.544
63 3 T3 97 Rick Terrill 2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 73.152 0.316 20.86
64 3 CSP 71 Chris Rawlings 1990 Mazda Miata 74.954 1.802 22.662
65 4 CSP 103 George Witman 1999 Mazda Miata 75.744 0.79 23.452
66 3 S2 1033 Kacey Rovere-Avril 2005 Mitsubishi Evolution 75.745 0.001 23.453
67 2 FSP 45 Mike Axarlis 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 75.813 0.068 23.521
68 3 ITB 881 Emily Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit 76.914 1.101 24.622
69 1 GTL 43 Donald McLaughlin Renault 5 77.19 0.276 24.898
70 3 GT3 57 Grace Huntzinger 1986 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 77.588 0.398 25.296
71 3 FP 41 Scott Kreisler 1967 MG Midget 79.217 1.629 26.925
72 3 FSP 75 Donald DeHart 1998 Dodge Neon 81.586 2.369 29.294
73 3 SMX 191 Donna Robinson 2000 Camaro 85.432 3.846 33.14
74 1 V3 887 William Norton 1960 Cooper Formula 3 85.557 0.125 33.265


